



Family Information and Responsibilities

Your child's success in the NC Pre-K program depends on your active participation as well as your compliance with program guidelines. We have identified a few of the most important things below. Please read carefully and sign below to acknowledge your understanding & agreement.

I give permission for my child to receive developmental, hearing, vision, dental and/or speech screenings; and for the results of these screenings to be shared with Smart Start Rowan (SSR), the school where my child is assigned and the exceptional children's department of the local school system for purposes of my child receiving needed services.	
I understand that if my child is selected for participation, family involvement is necessary and expected.	
My family will cooperate with the program to submit necessary documentation and forms as requested.	
I understand that transportation to and from the NC Pre-K program will be the family's responsibility. However, some sites may provide a limited amount of transportation for a fee.	
I will inform my child's assigned NC Pre-K program, if there is a change in our family's address, phone number, or authorized parties that can pick-up my child.	
I understand that my child will need a current health and dental assessment as well as immunization records in order to participate in the program. It is my responsibility to submit these to my child's assigned school before the deadline. The deadline is 30 days after school begins. The site may drop my child from the program without this information.	
I understand that my child may be placed on a waiting list, if all available slots are full. Or my child may be placed at a site that is not one that I requested.	
I understand that if my child has trouble adjusting, I will be asked to participate in parent conferences and actively work with SSR and my child's assigned NC Pre-K program to develop a plan of action to address these concerns.	
I understand that if my child is not in attendance regularly, my child's NC Pre-K slot will be awarded to another child.	
I understand that it is my responsibility to get my child to school on time and pick my child up promptly at dismissal time. I'm aware that I may be charged a late fee, if late pick-up becomes a pattern.	
I understand that if my child is accepted into the NC Pre-K program, I must accept placement before the deadline indicated on my child's acceptance letter. If I do not accept placement my child will be placed on the waiting list, until another slot becomes available.	

My signature below is acknowledgment of the following:

- I am the legal parent/guardian of the child applicant.
- All of the information on this application is true to the best of my knowledge.
- I give permission for information regarding my child to be shared between Smart Start Rowan and the school my child may be assigned to and/or the local school system. I understand this information is necessary and will be used for the determination of data analysis, enrollment, eligibility and for educational purposes only.
- I have read and will comply with the Family Information and Responsibilities.
- I acknowledge that the application must be signed & dated, all sections completed, and all required documents must be received before my application will be processed & my child considered for placement.

Parent/Guardian Signature _____

Date _____